
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 446

46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2004

INTRODUCED BY

Rhonda S. King

AN ACT

RELATING TO INSURANCE FRAUD; PROVIDING FOR INVESTIGATORS'

POWERS; AMENDING SECTION 59A-16C-11 NMSA 1978 (BEING LAWS 1998,

CHAPTER 115, SECTION 11).

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 59A-16C-11 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1998,

Chapter 115, Section 11) is amended to read:

"59A-16C-11.  INVESTIGATORS' POWERS.--The superintendent's

investigators shall be peace officers pursuant to the

provisions of Chapter 29, Article 1 NMSA 1978 [except that they

shall not be authorized to carry firearms]."

.150135.1


