25

1	HOUSE BILL 446
2	46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2004
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Rhonda S. Ki ng
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO INSURANCE FRAUD; PROVIDING FOR INVESTIGATORS'
12	POWERS; AMENDING SECTION 59A-16C-11 NMSA 1978 (BEING LAWS 1998,
13	CHAPTER 115, SECTION 11).
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. Section 59A-16C-11 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1998
17	Chapter 115, Section 11) is amended to read:
18	"59A-16C-11. INVESTIGATORS' POWERS The superintendent'
19	investigators shall be peace officers pursuant to the
20	provisions of Chapter 29, Article 1 NMSA 1978 [except that they
21	shall not be authorized to carry firearms]."
22	. 150135. 1
23	
24	